Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar

Delegation of drawing and disbursing powers. Subject:

Reference: State Tax Department letter No. 06-Adml2181/CST dated: 04.02.2022.

Government Order No. 168 - FD of 2022 Dated: 27. 06 . 2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of drawing and disbursing powers in favour of the following officers for operation of funds under relevant head of account at the treasuries shown against each:

S.No	Name Headq	of uarter	office	Location	of	Name of Tr	easury	
1	Dy. Enforce	y. Commissioner State Taxes, nforcement (South) Kashmir Lower Munda				Treasury Qazigund		
2	Dy. Enforce		issioner orth) Kash	State mir Sopore	Taxes,	Treasury Sopore.		
3	Dy. Enforce		issioner amba) Jarr	State mu Samba	Taxes,	District Samba.	Treasury	
4	Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (North) Jammu, Udhampur					District Udhampur	Treasury	

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Vivek Bharadwaj), IAS **Financial Commissioner** (Additional Chief Secretary) **Finance Department**

No. FD-BDGT0D-8/1/2021-03

Dated: 27.06.2022

Copy to the:

- Accountant General (A&E), Jammu and Kashmir, 1. Principal Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Commissioner, State Taxes Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. District Treasury Officer, Samba/Udhampur.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Qazigund/Sopore.
- 7. I/c Website Finance Department
- 8. Govt. Order file (w.2.s.c).
- 9. Government order file/Stock file

(Vishesh Kapoor) Accounts Officer (Budget) Finance Department